#### 507651233 12/16/2022

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7698368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOBE GAKUIN EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION	04/01/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOBE GAKUIN EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION
Street Address:	1-1-3, MINATOJIMA, CHUO-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-8586

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10888520	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** recordals@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 1: CASTLE HOUSE, LIBERATION STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIJANA GOJKOVIC	
SIGNATURE:	IPR/MG/NGB Nippon/CP2022-105/CA1PT
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Kobe Commercial Register#page1.tif source=Kobe Commercial Register#page2.tif source=Kobe Commercial Register#page3.tif source=Kobe Commercial Register#page4.tif source=Kobe Commercial Register#page5.tif

PATENT 507651233 REEL: 062140 FRAME: 0885

# **Declaration by The Translator**

I, Satoshi Harada, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan presently employed at NGB Cor Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan;	poration, having place of business at 1-7-13,
THAT I understand Japanese and English languages and that partial translation made by me of the official documents end	_
I declare further that all statement made herein of my own made on information and belief are believed to be true; ar with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so nor both, under section 1001 of Title 18 the United States Coajeopardize the validity of application or any IP right issuing t	nd further that these statements were made nade are punishable by fine or imprisonment, de and that such willful false statements may
Date:	
December 16, 2022	Salah Mufi-
	Satoshi Harada

## The commercial Register Certificate of Historical Matters

(Partial translation)

#### 1-1-3, MINATOJIMA, CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI KOBE GAKUIN EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

Corporate No.	1400-05-002213		
Company	KOBE MORI GAKUEN EDUCATIONAL I	FOUNDATION	
Name	KOBE GAKUIN EDUCATIONAL	Changed	14 September 2001
	FOUNDATION	Registered	18 September 2001
Head Office	518, ARISE, IKAWADANI-CHO, NISHI-KU, KOBE-SHI		
	1-1-3, MINATOJIMA, CHUO-KU,	Moved	1 April 2015
	KOBE-SHI	Registered	1 April 2015

(Omitted)

Serial No. ネ591086

\*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/3

1-1-3, MINATOJIMA, CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI KOBE GAKUIN EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

(Omitted)

This is the document certified to be the full disclosure of the items recorded in the Commercial Register without having been closed. (Kobe District Legal Affairs Bureau jurisdiction)

6<sup>th</sup> October 2022

Kobe District Legal Affairs Bureau Akashi Branch, Registrar Masayuki TANIKAWA (Seal)

Serial No. ネ591086

\*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

1/3

	履歷事項全部証明書	
神戸市中央区港島 学校法人神戸学院	[2] 이 사이트 보고 있다. 그는 사이트 하는 그를 하는 것이 되는 사이트를 하는 것이 되는 것이다. 그는 사이트를 하는 것이다. 그를 보고 있다. 그는 사이트를 하는 것이다. 그를 보고 있다.	
会社法人等番号	1400-05-002213	
名称	<u>学校法人神戸森学園</u>	
	学校法人神戸学院	平成 1 3 年 9 月 1 4 日変 
主たる事務所	神戸市西区伊川谷町有瀬518番	
	神戸市中央区灣島一丁目1番地3	平成2.7年 4月 1日移車 平成2.7年 4月 1日登車
法人成立の年月日 目的等	昭和20年6月20日 目的及び事業並びに設置する私立学校の名称 この法人は、教育基本法及び学校教育法に行	
-	目的及び事業並びに設置する私立学校の名称 この法人は、教育基本法及び学校教育法に行 平和的な国家社会の発展と福祉の増進に寄与日 会に有為な人材を育成することを目的とする。 設置する学校 二、法人は、前条の目的を達成するため、行	しうる全人間的教育を実践し、社 -
-	目的及び事業並びに設置する私立学校の名称 この法人は、教育基本法及び学校教育法に( 平和的な国家社会の発展と福祉の増進に寄与し 会に有為な人材を育成することを目的とする。 設置する学校 こと大は、前条の目的を達成するため、( (1) 社戸学院大学 大学院 法学研究料 経済学研究科 リテーコン学研究科 栄養学研究科 研究科 法学部法律 科 経済学部経済学科	<ul><li>大に掲げる学校を設置する。</li><li>人間文化学研究科 総合リハビ 要学研究科 食品薬品総合科学</li><li>経営学部経営学科 人文学部人</li></ul>
-	目的及び事業並びに設置する私立学校の名称 この法人は、教育基本法及び学校教育法に行 平和的な国家社会の発展と福祉の増進に寄与り 会に有為な人材を育成することを目的とする。 設置する学校 こと法人は、前条の目的を達成するため、行 (1) 神戸学院大学 大学院 法学研究料 経済学研究科 リテー・ョン学研究科 栄養学研究科 研究科 社学部法律、科 経済学部経済学科 文学科、人間心経学科 心理学部心理学 社会防災学科・グローバル・コミュニー ユニケーション学科 総合リハビリテー 魔法学科、社会リハビリテーション学科	大に掲げる学校を設置する。 大に掲げる学校を設置する。 人間文化学研究科 総合リハビ 薬学研究科 食品薬品総合科学 経営学部経営学科 人文学部人 学科 現代社会学部現代社会学科 ケーション学部グローバル・コミ ・ション学部理学療法学科、作業
-	目的及び事業並びに設置する私立学校の名称 この法人は、教育基本法及び学校教育法に行 平和的な国家社会の発展と福祉の増進に寄与! 会に有為な人材を育成することを目的とする。 設置する学校 こと法人は、前条の目的を達成するため、 (1) 本戸学院大学 大学院 法学研究科 経済学研究科 リテー ョン学研究科 栄養学研究科 明究科 立学科、人間の野学科 心理学部心理学 社会防災学科「グローバル・コミュニー ュニケーション学科 総合リハビリテ	大に掲げる学校を設置する。 大問文化学研究科 総合リハビ 楽学研究科 食品楽品総合科学 経営学部経営学科 人文学部人学科 現代社会学部現代社会学科 カーション学部グローバル・コミーション学部理学療法学科、作業科、医療リハビリテーション学科
-	目的及び事業並びに設置する私立学校の名称 この法人は、教育基本法及び学校教育法に行 平和的な国家社会の発展と福祉の増進に寄与り 会に有為な人材を育成することを目的とする。 設置する学校 こと法人は、前条の目的を達成するため、 (1) 科戸学院大学 大学院 法学研究科 経済学研究科 リテー・コン学研究科 栄養学研究科 リテー・コン学研究科 栄養学研究科 研究科 注学部法律、科 経済学部経済学科 文学科、人間の政学科 心理学部心理学 社会防災学科 クローバル・コミュニー ニニケーション学科 総合リハビリテ 原法学科、社会リハビリテ 原法学科、社会リハビリテ 原法学科、社会リハビリテ 東京学部栄養学科 薬学部薬学科 (2) 神戸学院大学附属高等学校 全日制課程普通科 (3) 神戸学院大学附属中学校	大に掲げる学校を設置する。 - 大間文化学研究科 総合リハビ 要学研究科 食品薬品総会科学 経営学部経営学科 人文学部大学科 現代社会学部現代社会学科, ケーション学部グローバル・コミーション学部理学療法学科, 作業科, 医療リハビリテーション学科  更 平成30年 4月 4日登記

	科 総合リバビリテーション学研究科 栄養学研究科 薬学研究科 食
	品薬品総合科学研究科  法学部法律学科 経済学部経済学科 経営学部経営学科 人文学部人  文学科、人間心理学科 心理学部心理学科 現代社会学部現代社会学科、 社会防災学科 グローバル・コミュニケーション学部グローバル・コミュニケーション学科 総合リハビリテーション学部理学療法学科。作業
	療法学科、社会リハビリテーション学科/医療リバビリテーショッ学科 栄養学部栄養学科 薬学部薬学科 (2)神戸学院大学附属高等学校 全日制課程普通科
	(3)神戸学院大学附属中学校 平成31年 4月 1日変更 平成31年 4月 1日登記
	目的及び事業並びに設置する私立学校の名称 このた人は、教育基本法及び学校教育法に従い、学校教育を行い、民主的で 平和的な関家社会の発展と福祉の増進に寄与しうる全人間的教育を実践し、社 会に有為な、材を育成することを目的とする。 設置する学校
	この法人は、前条の目的を達成するため、次に掲げる学校を設置する。 (1) 神戸学院大学
	大学院 注学研究科 経済学研究科 人間文化学研究科 心理学研究 科 総合リバビリテーション学研究科 栄養学研究科 薬学研究科 食品薬品総合科学研究科
	法学部法律学科 経済学部経済学科 経営学部経営学科 人文学部人 文学科、人間心理学科 心心理学部心理学科 現代社会学部現代社会学科 社会防災学科 グロモスト・コミュニケーション学部グローバル・コミ
	1
	(2) 神戸学院大学附属高等学校 全日制課程普通科 (3) 神戸学院大学附属中学校 令和 2年 6月30日愛原 令和 2年 7月 3日登記
役員に関する事項	
	一トビレジ1号棟1435号     一トビレジ1号棟1435号       理事長     西本誠實       成30年9月19日登記
	神戸市中央区港島中町六丁目2番地の1神戸パ
	<u>理事長</u> 西本誠實
	令和 3年 3月31日退任 
	令和 3年 4月 7日登記
	神戸市中央区港島中町六丁目2番地の1神戸パ 今和 3年 4月 3日就任 一クシティA号棟1501号
	理事長 西本誠寶 令和3年4月7日登記

整理番号 ネ591086 \* 「緑のあるものは抹清事項であることを示す。 2/3

神戸市中央区港島一丁目1番地3 学校法人神戸学院

The Later was			
資産の結婚	金823億7535万986円 平成30年 3月31日変更	平成 3 0年	6月 6日登記
	後825億4428万1639円 平成31年 3月31日変更	今和 1年	6月13日發記
	金8.3.3億2523万5957円 分和2年 3月31日変更	令和 2年	7月 3.日登記
	金840億9525万939円 令和 3年 3月31日変更	<b>今和</b> 3年	6月10日登記
	金8.5 1 魔 3 6 2 0 万 4 4 0 円 分和 4 年 3 月 3 1 日変更	<b>令和</b> 《集	6月 8月登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ	- 1 Mari 200 - 1 Mari 10 M	5月15日後記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 令和 4年10月 6日 神戸地方法務局明石支局

登記官

(神戸地方法務局管轄)

